	07-20-2000			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	101409580 🤋 🚡			
PATENTS ONLY				
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File			
Name(line 1) Southwire Compan	Name (line 1) Grant 1 (mage) Month Day Year			
Second Party				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Integral Conduit	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) a Delaware corpo	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1424 South Barry	0 1424 South Barry Avenue of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Dallas	TX USA 75223			
Domestic Representative Name	State/Country Zip Code			
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name -				
Address(line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
07/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000078 5439363	19/2000 ASCOTT 00000078 5439363 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:581 80.00 0P				
Deble band				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Ser D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ffairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0386

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (81	6) 460-2400		
Name Brian	R. McGinley			
Address (line 1) SONNE	NSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL			
Address (line 2) 4520	Main			
Address (line 3) Suite	1100			
Address (line 4) Kansa	us City, MO 64111			
. –	e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document g any attachments.	# 3		
Enter either the Patent Applic Patent Applic	collication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the cation Number(s)       Patent Numbers for the catent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the catent Number)         cation Number(s)       Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the catent Number)         cation Number(s)       Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the catent Number)         cation Number(s)       S587181         catent Number (S)       S587181         catent Number (S)	Imber(s)       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I		
	Application Number PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Propertie		2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80		
Method of Payment:       Enclosed       ×       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Image: Second to the account.       Image: Second to the account.         (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Image: Second to the account.         Deposit Account Number:       #         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes         Image: No       Image: Second to the account of the				
Statement and Signa	ature			
To the best of m attached copy is indicated herein Brian R. McGinl Name of Persor	ey I d. mil	correct and any count are authorized, as 6 2 ( 200) ( Date poro fion		

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0387

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of March 30, 1999, is by and between Southwire Company, a Delaware corporation ("SOUTHWIRE"), and Integral Conduit Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("INTEGRAL").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SOUTHWIRE owns certain intellectual property, specifically set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, INTEGRAL desires to purchase and acquire from SOUTHWIRE, and SOUTHWIRE desires to sell, assign and transfer the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOUTHWIRE has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTEGRAL CONDUIT CORPORATION, an organization incorporated in the State of Delaware, country of United States of America and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

SOUTHWIRE also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said INTEGRAL its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said Patents and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and SOUTHWIRE further authorizes the said INTEGRAL to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the

> PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0388

21043611\V-1

filing date of the said Patents of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

SOUTHWIRE agrees that, when requested, it will, at INTEGRAL'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patents in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said INTEGRAL, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

SOUTHWIRE covenants with said INTEGRAL, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

SOUTHWIRE COMPANY a Delaware corporation

Mang Bv:

Dated: March 30, 1999

R. Glenn Mann, Jr. Vice President

## **EXHIBIT** A

# **Registered Patents**

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
5,439,363	Magnetic Support System for Cable Insertion Tube	August 8, 1995
5,587,181	Magnetic Support System for Cable Insertion Tube	December 24, 1996

21043611\V-1

## RECORDED: 06/21/2000